
Individuals and Families are 
HOMELESS if they: 

 
  1)  Are residing in a group shelter; domestic violence 
shelter; hotel or motel; mental health, drug or alcohol 
facility; jail; or hospital with nowhere to reside; or 
living in a home but due to domestic violence, needs a 
safe place to reside. 
  2)  Have received verification that they are facing 
foster care placement of their children solely because 
of lack of adequate housing or need housing to allow 
reunification with children who are currently in foster 
care placement. 
  3)  Are living in a "doubled up" arrangement for six 
months or less on a temporary basis. 
  4)  Are living in a condemned building. 
  5)  Are living in housing that has dangerous 
structural defects or lacking plumbing, heat or utilities. 
  6)  Are living on the streets, in cars, doorways, etc. 
 
 

Individuals and Families are 
NEAR HOMELESS if they: 

 
  *Are facing eviction (having received written 
notification from the landlord that they will lose their 
housing unless payment is made).   

GUIDELINES 
150% of the Poverty Level  

2018 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  Persons moving into a new residence are eligible 
for first month's rent.    
 
 And Persons needing assistance with utility shut 
off notices or fuel assistance  

 
 Persons must have an income and demonstrate 

the ability to maintain future rent and basic needs. 
     

Applicants will complete a written housing plan and a 
budget assessment.  If warranted, money management 
and/or other services will be recommended. 

 
FAMILY 

SIZE 
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

MONTHLY 
GROSS 

INCOME 
 

$1,517.50 
$2,057.50 
$2,597.50 
$3,137.00 
$3,677.50 
$4,217.50 
$4,757.50 
$5,297.50 



 
APPOINTMENTS REQUIRED 
Available During Week Day Hours 

8:30 AM to 4:30 PM 
 

Call 724-852-5276 
Toll Free 1-888-355-2247 

Fax 724-852-5368 
 
 

Greene County Human Services 
Fort Jackson Building, 3rd Floor 

19 South Washington Street 
Waynesburg, PA  15370 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

GREENE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES 
 

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM 

(H.A.P.) 
 

 
 

PROVIDING  
RENTAL ASSISTANCE 
EMERGENCY SHELTER   

UTILITY/ FUEL ASSISTANCE  
 

TO  
QUALIFIED GREENE COUNTY 

RESIDENTS WHO ARE HOMELESS AND 
NEAR HOMELESS 


