# Individuals and Families are HOMELESS if they:

- 1) Are residing in a group shelter; domestic violence shelter; hotel or motel; mental health, drug or alcohol facility; jail; or hospital with nowhere to reside; or living in a home but due to domestic violence, needs a safe place to reside.
- 2) Have received verification that they are facing foster care placement of their children solely because of lack of adequate housing or need housing to allow reunification with children who are currently in foster care placement.
- 3) Are living in a "doubled up" arrangement for six months or less on a temporary basis.
- 4) Are living in a condemned building.
- 5) Are living in housing that has dangerous structural defects or lacking plumbing, heat or utilities.
- 6) Are living on the streets, in cars, doorways, etc.

# Individuals and Families are NEAR HOMELESS if they:

#### **GUIDELINES**

150% of the Poverty Level 2018

	•
	MONTHLY
<b>FAMILY</b>	GROSS
SIZE	INCOME
1	\$1,517.50
2	\$2,057.50
3	\$2,597.50
4	\$3,137.00
5	\$3,677.50
6	\$4,217.50
7	\$4,757.50
8	\$5,297.50

Persons moving into a new residence are eligible for first month's rent.

And Persons needing assistance with utility shut off notices or fuel assistance

Persons must have an income and demonstrate the ability to maintain future rent and basic needs.

Applicants will complete a written housing plan and a budget assessment. If warranted, money management and/or other services will be recommended.

<sup>\*</sup>Are facing eviction (having received written notification from the landlord that they will lose their housing unless payment is made).

## APPOINTMENTS REQUIRED Available During Week Day Hours 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM

Call 724-852-5276
Toll Free 1-888-355-2247
Fax 724-852-5368

Greene County Human Services Fort Jackson Building, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor 19 South Washington Street Waynesburg, PA 15370



#### **GREENE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES**

## HOMELESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (H.A.P.)



# PROVIDING RENTAL ASSISTANCE EMERGENCY SHELTER UTILITY/ FUEL ASSISTANCE

TO
QUALIFIED GREENE COUNTY
RESIDENTS WHO ARE HOMELESS AND
NEAR HOMELESS